
Mrs. Irene Neelly 
5031 Alta Vista Rd. 
Bethesda, Maryland 

Dear Irene: 

April 2, 1959 

We have reservations for the whol e group at the Hotel Hayward. 

You have reservations which will bring you back into Lansing and 
I will surely meet the plane upon arrival. However, the Vietnamese 
will travel with Mr. Shelby from Detroit to East Lansing by car. The 
police leaders are due in Los Angeles on Pan American #858 arriving at 
6:15 in the morning. You should be able to see the sun rise at that 
time! 

Sincerely yours, 

Elsie Cunningham 
Administrative Assistant 

April 2, 1959

Mrs. Irene Neelly
5031 Alta Vista Rd.
Bethesda, Maryland

Dear Irene:

We have reservations for the whole group at the Hotel Hayward.

You have reservations which will bring you back into Lansing and
I will surely meet the plane upon arrival. However, the Vietnamese
will travel with Mr. Shelby from Detroit to East Lansing by car. The
police leaders are due in Los Angeles on Pan American #858 arriving at
6:15 in the morning. You should be able to see the sun rise at that
time!

Sincerely yours,

Elsie Cunningham
Administrative AssistantEC:MS



MICHIGAN STATE UNIVERSITY BAST LANSING 

VIETNAM PROJECT • OPPICB OP COORDINATOR 

April 2, 19.59 

Alexandria Hotel 
Los Angeles, California 

Attn: Reservatione Clerk 

Sir: 

Please cancel the reservations being held for the Messrs . Vuong Van Ve, 

Nguyen Van Huong, Le Van, Nguyen Con Chanh, Lam Quang Phong - Michigan 

State University participants enroute from Honululu to East Lansing . 

EC :ne 

Sincerely yours , 

Elsie Cunningham 
Administrative Assistant 

I 
r 
J 

I 

I 

MICHIGAN STATE UNIVERSITY EAST LANSING

VIETNAM PROJECT . OFFICE OF COORDINATOR

April 2, 1959

Alexandria Hotel
Los Angeles, California

Attn: Reservations Clerk

Sir:

Please cancel the reservations being held for the Messrs. Vuong Van Ve,

Nguyen Van Huong, Le Van, Nguyen Con Chanh, Lam Quang Phong - Michigan

State University participants enroute from Honululu to East Lansing.

Sincerely yours,

Elsie Cunningham
EC:ms Administrative Assistant



MICHIGAN STATE UNIVERSITY BAST LANSING 

VIETNAM PROJllCT • OPPICB OP COORDINATOR 

The Woodstock Hotel 
127 i .. 4Jrd f:treet 
~ew York Cit·, .Tew York 

S1rt 

.April 31 1959 

Attn: Room Reservation Clerk 

Please reserve two twin- bedded roo and two single rooms for the 

period beginning May 14th through the 16th tor the following individuals : 

ECnns 

Mr. Gilbert Shelby 
Mrs. Irene Neelly 
Messrs . Bay and Ve 
Messrs . Huong and Phong 

Sincerely yours , 

Elsie Cunningham 
Adminis tra ti ve Assistant 

MICHIGAN STATE UNIVERSITY EAST LANSING

VIETNAM PROJECT . OFFICE OF COORDINATOR

April 3, 1959

The Woodstock Hotel
127 W. 43rd Street
New York City, New York Attn: Room Reservation Clerk

Sir:

Please reserve two twin-bedded rooms and two single rooms for the

period beginning May 14th through the 16th for the following individuals:

Mr. Gilbert Shelby
Mrs. Irene Neelly
Messrs. Bay and Ve
Messrs. Huong and Phong

Sincerely yours,

Elsie Cunningham
EC:ms Administrative Assistant



From the office of 

VIETNAM PROJECT . 9 A WELLS HALL 

Dr. Harry Brown 
406B Morrill Hall 
History Department 

Dear Dr. Brown: 

April 3, 1959 

This will confirm our conversation of tcxlay's 
date regarding the lecture you will give 
on the morning of April 10th in Room 102 
at Kellogg Center at 9:15 A. M. 

Topic: American Scene 

As I suggested I am enclosing a copy of the 
background information of the Vietnamese who 
will be attending this lecture . 

EC:ms 

0-2693 

Sincerely, 

Elsie Cunningham 
Administrative Asst. 

From the
office of

VIETNAM PROJECT . 9 A WELLS HALL

April 3, 1959

Dr. Harry Brown
406B Morrill Hall
History Department

Dear Dr. Brown:

This will confirm our conversation of today's
date regarding the lecture you will give
on the morning of April 10th in Room 102
at Kellogg Center at 9:15 A.M.

Topic: American Scene

As I suggested I am enclosing a copy of the
background information of the Vietnamese who
will be attending this lecture.

Sincerely,

Elsie Cunningham
Administrative Asst.EC:ms

O-2693



From the office of 

VIETNAM PROJECT . 9 A WELLS HALL 

April 31 19$9 

Dr. Guy Fox 
Department of Political Science 

Dear Guy: 

This w.ill conf inn the time of the lecture for 
the Vietnamese Police Officials . The meeting 
will be in Room 108 at Kellogg Center at 
9:30 A.M. on April 14th. The topic will be: 

National - State- Local Relationship. 

EC:ms 

Sincerely, 

Elsie Cunningham 
Administrative Assistant 

From the office of

VIETNAM PROJECT . 9 A WELLS HALL

April 3, 1959

Dr. Guy Fox
Department of Political Science

Dear Guy:

This will confirm the time of the lecture for
the Vietnamese Police Officials. The meeting
will be in Room 108 at Kellogg Center at
9:30 A.M. on April 14th. The topic will be:

National - State- Local Relationship.

Sincerely,

Elsie Cunningham
Administrative AssistantEC:ms



From the office of 

VIETNAM PROJECT . 9 A WELLS HALL 

Mr" Ralph Goodman 
Political Science Dept . 

April 3, 1959 

This will confirm our ccnversati on regardi ng the 
lecture you will give on April 10th, at 2:30 P. M. 
to t he Vi etnames e Police Officials i n Room 102 
at Kellogg Cent er. For your informat ion I am 
enclosing a brief description of these gentlemen. 

Topic: Legislative Processees 

EC:ms 

0 -2693 

Sincerely, 

Elsie Cunningham 
Administrative .Assistant 

From the office of

VIETNAM PROJECT . 9 A WELLS HALL

April 3, 1959

Mr. Ralph Goodman
Political Science Dept.

This will confirm our conversation regarding the
lecture you will give on April 10th, at 2:30 P.M.
to the Vietnamese Police Officials in Room 102
at Kellogg Center. For your information I am
enclosing a brief description of these gentlemen.

Topic: Legislative Processees

Sincerely,

Elsie Cunningham
Administrative AssistantEC:ms

O-2693



Roger Smith l:otel 
Attn: Room Reserv tion Clerk 
Pennsylvani Avenue, 1. w. 0 18th St. 
'ashington, D. c. 

Sir e 

April J, 1959 

Pleas reserve two twin- bedded roo for the period of May" 8th 

through the lJth for the following Viet.names 1 

EC:ne 

Messrs. F uon and ong 
Mess~ 1 an! Ve 

Sine rely yours, 

April 3, 1959

Roger Smith Hotel
Attn: Room Reservation Clerk
Pennsylvania Avenue, N. W. @ 18th St.

Washington, D. C.

Sir:

Please reserve two twin-bedded rooms for the period of May 8th

through the 13th for the following Vietnamese:

Messrs. Huong and Phong
Messrs. Bay and Ve

Sincerely yours,

Eleim Assistant
EC:ms



All erton Hotel 
Attnt fioom&es rvation Clerk 
701 N. li.chigan Avenue 
Chicago, Illinois 

Sire 

April 3, 19$9 

Please reserve two twin• bedded roo and two single rooms at the 

special r te for ICA participants for the period fro April the 17th 

through the 20th. 

EC: 

Th se r servaticris should. be made in the name of: 

Mrs. Irene celly 
n-. Gilbert Shelby 

Messrs. Bay and Ve 
esrs . Huong and Phong 

Sincerely yours, 

Elsie Cunning 
Administr tive Assistant 

. 
\ 

April 3, 1959

Allerton Hotel
Attn: Room Reservation Clerk
701 N. Michigan Avenue
Chicago, Illinois

Sir:

Please reserve two twin-bedded rooms and two single rooms at the

special rate for ICA participants for the period from April the 17th

through the 20th.

These reservations should be made in the name of:

Mrs. Irene Neelly
Mr. Cilbert Shelby
Messrs. Bay and Ve
Messrs. Huong and Phong

Sincerely yours,

Elsie Cunningham
Administrative AssistantEC:ms



701 NORTH MICHIGAN AVENUE CHICAGO 11. ILLINOIS SUPERIOR 7-4200 

FRANK M . DOWNES GENERAL MANAGER 

'"I N THE HEART OF CHICAGO ' S MAGNIFICENT MILE " 

EXECUTIVE OFFICE 

April 6, 1959. 

Miss Elsie Cunningham, Administrative Assistant 
Michigan State University 
East Lansing. 

Dear Miss Cunningham: 

This will acknowledge receipt of your letter of April 3 

and confirm reservations as follows: 

Single room with bath @ '$7 .oo daily - Mrs. Irene Neelly 

Single room with bath@ $7.00 daily - Mr. Gilbert Shelby 

Twin bed room with bath $12.00 ($6.00 per person) 

Messrs. Bay and Ve 

Messrs. Huong and Phong 

These reservations have been made from April 17 to 21, 1959. 

FMD:G 

Very truly yours, 
ALLE fil'QN HOTEL 

~/JJ-~~~ 

TELETYPE (TWX) CG 3083 

Frank M. Downes , 
General Manager. 

RADIO SPEAKER IN EACH ROOM 

TELEVISION AVAILABLE 

701 NORTH MICHIGAN AVENUE CHICAGO 11. ILLINOIS SUPERIOR 7.4200

Allerton Hotel III FRANK M. DOWNES GENERAL MANAGER

IN THE HEART OF CHICAGO'S MAGNIFICENT MILE'

EXECUTIVE OFFICE

April 6, 1959.

Miss Elsie Cunningham, Administrative Assistant
Michigan State University
East Lansing.

Dear Miss Cunningham:

This will acknowledge receipt of your letter of April 3

and confirm reservations as follows:

Single room with bath @ $7.00 daily - Mrs. Irene Neelly

Single room with bath @ $7.00 daily - Mr. Gilbert Shelby

Twin bed room with bath $12.00 ($6.00 per person)

Messrs. Bay and Ve

Messrs. Huong and Phong

These reservations have been made from April 17 to 21, 1959.

Very truly yours,
ALLERTON HOTEL

Thank h Downer
Frank M. Downes,
General Manager.FMD:G

RADIO SPEAKER IN EACH ROOMTELETYPE (TWX) CG 3083
TELEVISION AVAILABLE



M SU '"V'"3 ~--
MICHIGAN ST ATE UNIVERSITY 

VIETNAM ADVISORY , GROUP 

OFFICE MEMORANDUM 

TO : Coordinator DATE : April 7, 1959 

FROM: Howard L. Waltman 

SUBJECT : Police Leader Huong ::tf 1ti 

General La has asked that we pay Huong leader per diem 
even though the rest of the group is not eligible for it. 
I can not see any reason why this should not be done . I 
recommend that you pay him the $17.00 per day. 

cc: Hoyt 

MICHIGAN STATE UNIVERSITY

VIETNAM ADVISORY GROUP

RAY

OFFICE
MEMORANDUM

DATE: April 7, 1959
Coordinator

Howard L. Waltman

JJCCT

M :
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TOt 

FROMt 

SOBJECT1 

April 8, 19$ 

Howard Hoyt ... Chief, Police Administration Division 

· sie Cunningham - AdmintstratiVi Assistant 

Per diem for poliee leaders (tilSO ) - Ref. #114 

Since we bavo always paid participants inoluding li~e leaders only £or 
of'ticial t spent, I do not believe we c n justify the current group 
on any other basis than the dqa they ar visiting Scotland Yard. 

ECnre 

cc: Boward w ltman 

I 
' I 

i 

I 
1 
{, 

\ 
I 

April 8, 1959

Howard Hoyt - Chief, Police Administration DivisionTO:

Elsie Cunningham - Administrative AssistantFROM:

Per diem for police leaders (/150 ) - Ref. #114SUBJECT:

Since we have always paid participants including police leaders only for
official time spent, I do not believe we can justify the current group
on any other basis than the days they are visiting Scotland Yard.

EC:ms

Howard WaltmanCC:



\ 

April lOt 1959 

ttn1 Jim ller 

Dear Mr. Millerr 

a . Irene eelly 1 who 1B etin ~ as i terpr ter. tor the i'I'Oup 
of Vietnamese police leaders currently visiting the United tates llill 
travel rro Lan ing to Chica and Chic go to St. Louis by train and 
will travel from St. Louis, liesouri to ~ in:ton, D. t.;. by airplane. 

This will authorize the necessary payaent for tho tr vel er:range­
m.enta . 

SKS1EC:ms 

A ROVEDt 

Howard Grider 

.... inc ly your: • 

S tanl K. Shcinba.um 
Coordinator 

I 
) 

I 

\ 

April 10, 1959

The College Travel Office
130 W. Grand River
East Lansing, Michigan

Attn: Jim Miller

Dear Mr. Miller:

Mrs. Irene Neelly, who is acting as interpreter for the group
of Vietnamese police leaders currently visiting the United States will
travel from Lansing to Chicago and Chicago to St. Louis by train and
will travel from St. Louis, Missouri to Washington, D. C. by airplane.

This will authorize the necessary payment for these travel arrange-
ments.

Sincerely yours,

Stanley K. Sheinbaum
SKS:EC:ms Coordinator

APPROVED:

Howard Grider



College Tra~el O•fiee 
130 w. Grand River A • 
E t LAnsing1 ~Tichigan 

Attn: Mr. Jim lier 

Dear Mr. Killer z 

prll 10, 1959 

Messrs . Ve, Bay, Phong, and Huon will be continuing the~.:r vieit to 
the United States and will travel indicated 'bel t 

Lansing to Chicago on April 17th on the 4t20 p.m. Grand Trunk train. 

'.. l1icar.o to St. Louis by the Abrah Lincoln. ( r ~) 
St,. Louie to 1ash1neton, D. C. by Air on May 8th. 

\ 
hin ·ton, • • to ew York by C-.reyhound 1. on ~ the llt tb. . 

\ 
few York to London on May th 17th. 

I 11 tum over to you th air tickets 
for your u 6 in rero ting the • 

SKS 1EC; 

AP'PROVE.Ds 

Howard Gi=!der 

Sincerely your8, 

St ley K. Sheinba 
Coordinator 

April 10, 1959

College Travel Office
130 W. Grand River Ave.
East Lansing, Michigan

Attn: Mr. Jim Miller

Dear Mr. Miller:

Messrs. Ve, Bay, Phong, and Huong will be continuing their visit to
the United States and will travel as indicated below:

Lansing to Chicago on April 17th on the 4:20 p.m. Grand Trunk train.

Chicago to St. Louis by the Abraham Lincoln.
(train)

St. Louis to Washington, D. C. by Air on May 8th.

Washington, D. C. to New York by Greyhound Bus on May the 14th.

New York to London on May the 17th.

I shall turn over to you the air tickets they are currently holding
for your use in rerouting them.

Sincerely yours,

Stanley K. Sheinbaum
SKS:EC:mas Coordinator

APPROVED:

Howard Grider



cashier 
bir,an State Uni rsi ty 

· t Lansiru.~, . iehi ·an 

.111t ot' 500. 00 
l?t.h is aerrtng 

rllci. 1n 

il 10, 19$9 

is will b ll advance on her ,· r di to 
traveling vi t.hi ' . up or participan • 

vh11 sea 

iECa 

Approved a 

Stanley 1• ~h inb 
dinator 

April 10, 1959

Cashier
Michigan State University
East Lansing, Michigan

Dear Mr. Peterson:

I am requesting an advance in the amount of $500.00 be given Mrs. Irene
Neelly who from April 5th until May 17th is serving as an interpreter
for the group of 4 police leader-participants in the United States.

This will be an advance on her per diem to be received while she is

traveling with this group of participants.

Sincerely yours,

Stanley K. Sheinbaum
CoordinatorSKS:ECsms

Approved:

Howard Orider



MICHIGAN STATE UNIVERSITY BAST LANSING 

VIETNAM PROJBCT • OFFICE OF COORDINATOR Apr11 10, 1959 

To: 

, 
SubJect~ 

lph 

Ralph B. ~ckle:r 

Stanley K. Sheiu..,~•wa 

or tr. Chanh' ~ ire t wm h 
W re both convince tha tl et 1n h1 mind ;. u l t hi~ 

rto:rmancv vill be atrect&d. Yo probably know or bU concern • 
They revolve abo t his oun ope . t1 1n S 1. n, n I ct 
refleet a situation ot a n ing too t1onally involv in hi 
<Nn WQl'k. (I au not aure I obJ et to that s. ~· of thing.) He is 
anxious to stay in Bast La.nsinB only thre nths w le ork:J.llg 
extremely nt ns1v ly and o precl " travel to a 1 · w 
Yor , etc. l els th.at ·an.1 ., wen ... c d n 
be arranged tor him., 1nolud1ng ahort f1 ld trips in 
Lansing. 

C nh cla.tms that he apoke with I.Dm Le Trlnh the 
departure and that T:r1nh pl*omi ed to upport h1 .. 
tour here. In checld.ng th1 out be earetul of the pl1 t1cna ot 
his hav1na gone around Gene l .. if the shorve~ t our can be 
rranged. There 18 no po1nt 1n torc1ng a rson to stay when he 1S 

eo di.Sturbed that his anxiety 1nterteres w th the f 1 to b 
derived. on the other hand, we concerned that h1 1nS1 tenc 
on retuming early may actual~ Jeo rdize his re ti with General 
Ia ancl th Government. That uou 'W'Ul have to eval t • lph 
feels t t Chanh can be a key figure tor .Ralph's own activiti in 
Saigon, nd we want to make certain that C nh doesn •t undermine his 
<Mn role by all this . 

MICHIGAN STATE UNIVERSITY EAST LANSING

April 10, 1959VIETNAM PROJECT . OFFICE OF COORDINATOR

Ralph H. SmucklerTo:

Stanley K. SheinbaumFrom:

ChanhSubject:

Ralph Turner and I are both concerned with the anticipated problem
of Mr. Chanh's desire to return home in less than five months.
We are both convinced that the anxiety in his mind is such that his
performance will be affected. You probably know of his concerns.
They revolve about his own operations in Saigon, and I suspect
reflect a situation of a man being too emotionally involved in his
own work. (I am not sure I object to that sort of thing.) He is
anxious to stay in East Lansing only three months while working
extremely intensively and to preclude travel to Washington, New
York, etc. Ralph feels that a meaningful, well-packed program can
be arranged for him, including short field trips in and out of
Lansing.

Chanh claims that he spoke with Lam Le Trinh the day before his
departure and that Trinh promised to support his request for a shorter
tour here. In checking this out be careful of the implications of
his having gone around General La. See if the shorter tour can be
arranged. There is no point in forcing a person to stay when he is
so disturbed that his anxiety interferes with the benefits to be
derived. On the other hand, we are concerned that his insistence
on returning early may actually jeopardize his relations with General
La and the Government. That you will have to evaluate. Ralph
feels that Chanh can be a key figure for Ralph's own activities in
Saigon, and we want to make certain that Chanh doesn't undermine his
own role by all this.



Dr. Ralph n. Smuekler April 10, 1959 

Because Chanh 11 anxious, I request1n.s a cable ans11et> as a_oon u 
you have 1t. He will remain diet\U'bed until we can give him a positive 
response. 

SKS/aeg 

ce: Cunningham / 
~j,'t 

April 10, 1959Dr. Ralph H. Smuckler -2-

Because Chanh is anxious, I am requesting a cable answer as soon as
you have it. He will remain disturbed until we can give him a positive
response.

SKS/aeg

CunninghamCC:
Turner



The National Hotel 
1808 eye Street 
Washington 6, D. C. 

Attn: Harold B. Morris Mgr. 

Dear Mr . Morris: 

April 14, 1959 

Please reserve two twin- bedded rooms for the period of May 8th 

through the 15th for the following Vietnamese: 

Messrs . Kuong and Phong 
Messrs . Bay and Ve 

as well as one singe for ~.r . Gilbert Shelby who will accompany them. 

EC:ms 

Sincerely yours, 

Elsie Cunningham 
Administrative Assistant 

P.S. Will you please quote a rate on these rooms? Thank you . 

j 

\ 
l 
' 

April 14, 1959

The National Hotel
1808 Eye Street
Washington 6, D. C.

Attn: Harold B. Morris Mgr.

Dear Mr. Morris:

Please reserve two twin-bedded rooms for the period of May 8th

through the 15th for the following Vietnamese:

Messrs. Huong and Phong
Messrs. Bay and Ve

as well as one singe for Mr. Gilbert Shelby who will accompany them.

Sincerely yours,

Elsie Cunningham
Administrative AssistantEC:ms

Thank you.P.S. Will you please quote a rate on these rooms?



April l.h, 1959 

TOt ~.o I'd Hoyt, Chief - l'olic nist:ration ..,iVision 

ROrh · ie Cunnin ham - Admi. rativ AS 

SUBJP:CT i Police rs ( t"l51) 

lease find nelosed several C0\·1 o!' the on o pt bri in. finally 
ra ed for the lie leaders. I l o i.neludin co 11 of. their 

current ·ctations for the re inder the nrog 

t ide o th tact th t ' • Huong t.l<iink h ought to ttend the •BI 
School and a e n ral d ir to a d re t in 1: "ll'i ton an lee 
in St. Loui - verytbing se pret much under control. jor 

OD(! h presented U$ with 1 tter writ.ten by M:r • • 0 of the 0 piC 
tablisl nt in s 1 n to fi;e-reury tors 1n l , and I presently 

teyi to arrange that he and Mt. h lby pe Frl. ay t plant. 

I trust that nh will b able to 
Vie e rtieip nts current.1¥ on c 
with Capt. t coc d Lt. Thanh who vere 
on on o.,. their two atop-overs. . 
pl'OErlM h 00 isted Of floating fr police de.p 
ent. is i th reason wh7 have ao dirf1culti a xplainin to 

our polic participant the limit valu of such a •eook' tour" - a verr 
ple ant va.y to tb country 'bllt not particularly us fu.l fro the stand .... 

int of r ly d1,ging into the work. 

ECc 

1 i olic ooh~ .... ~ 
cc 1 Boward lw.' iw.1.11.f.1Al1 

April 14, 1959

Howard Hoyt, Chief - Police Administration DivisionTO:

Elsie Cunningham - Administrative AssistantFROM:

Police Leaders (#151)SUBJECT:

Please find enclosed several covies of the on campus briefing finally
arranged for the police leaders. I am also including copies of their
current expectations for the remainder of the program.

Outside of the fact that Mr. Huong thinks he ought to attend the FBI
School and a general desire to spend more time in Washington and less
in St. Louis - everything seems pretty much under control. Major
Phong has presented us with a letter written by Mr. No of the Olympic
establishment in Saigon to Mercury Motors in Milwaukee, and I am presently
trying to arrange that he and Mr. Shelby spend Friday at the plant.

I trust that Chanh will be able to make out with the assistance of the
Vietnamese participants currently on campus. Today they had a few moments
with Capt. Ngoe and Lt. Thanh who were evidently passing through Lansing
on one of their two-day stop-overs. My impression was that their whole
program has consisted of floating from police department to police depart=
ment. This is the reason why we have so many difficulties explaining to
our police participants the limited value of such a "cook's tour" - a very
pleasant way to see the country but not particularly useful from the stand-
point of really digging into the work.

EC:sms

Enc: Police schedules
cc: Howard Waltman



Mr. Trong Buu Khanh 
Embassy of Viet Nam 
2251 "R11 Street, N. w. 
Washington, D. c. 

Dear Mr. Khanh: 

April J.4 , 1959 

The Vietnamese police leaders are arriving in lashington on Eastern 
Airlines #410 arriving at 8;50 p. m., ~fay 8th. They will be accompanied 
by Mr. Shelby who was formerly with the project in Saigon and is acting 
as escort to this group and Mrs. Neelly who is their interpreter. 

I have requested reservations for them at the National Hotel. Their 
program in Washington is being arranged through ~..r . Theo Hall's office 
at International Cooperation Association . 

I am wondering if you are coming to New York to attend the NAFSA 
conference. I shall be able to attend for two days only but if you 
are also attending T hope that we may meet. Best regards to your wife 
and I wish that I could be in Washington enjoying the cherry blossom 
season with you . 

EC:ms 

Sincerely yours, 

Elsie Cunningham 
Administrative Assistant 

\ 
I 

April 14, 1959

Mr. Trong Buu Khanh
Embassy of Viet Nam
2251 "R" Street, N. W.
Washington, D. C.

Dear Mr. Khanh:

The Vietnamese police leaders are arriving in Washington on Eastern
Airlines #410 arriving at 8:50 p.m., May 8th. They will be accompanied
by Mr. Shelby who was formerly with the project in Saigon and is acting
as escort to this group and Mrs. Neelly who is their interpreter.

I have requested reservations for them at the National Hotel. Their
program in Washington is being arranged through Mr. Theo Hall's office
at International Cooperation Association.

I am wondering if you are coming to New York to attend the NAFSA
conference. I shall be able to attend for two days only but if you
are also attending I hope that we may meet. Best regards to your wife
and I wish that I could be in Washington enjoying the cherry blossom
season with you.

Sincerely yours,

Elsie Cunningham
Administrative AssistantEC:ms



M:El10RANDUMFOR THE RECORD ••••••• April 15, 1959 

Mr. Joseph D. Nicol, police administration faculty, will accompany a group 

of Vietnamese studying police laboratory methods on their visits to various 

outstanding police laboratories. It is anticipated that the participants 

will be able to benefit more on these trips due to Mr. Nicols presence. 

We have agreed to pay for transportation and per diem expenses while 

traveling with the Vietnamese. 

April 15, 1959MEMORANDUM FOR THE RECORD

Mr. Joseph D. Nicol, police administration faculty, will accompany a group

of Vietnamese studying police laboratory methods on their visits to various

outstanding police laboratories. It is anticipated that the participants

will be able to benefit more on these trips due to Mr. Nicols presence.

We have agreed to pay for transportation and per diem expenses while

traveling with the Vietnamese.



H. E. Tr n Van Chuong 
bassador o:f the Republic of Vietnam 

2251 "R" Street, l . w. 
Washington 8, D. C. 

Dear Mr. Ju.~bassadorc 

I have the pleasure t.o inform you that the group of police le dsrs . 
currently on our campus will be in ! hinpton, n. c .. rron May 8th to 

. 16th. They will arriw via stern Airlines 'Flight · 410 at 8:50 p.m. 
on May 8th. 

I have requ ted accomnodations £or th·· at the tional Hotel . Their 
pro gr m is being arranged through Theo Hall 1 o!tic at th International 
Cooperation Adminietration. 

Messrs . Huong1 V , Bay and Phong will accompanied Ir. Gilbert 
Shelby o! our off'icc and Va's • Irene foel~, n interpreter. 

Their present reservations are on Pan American :Flight 2, l'.ay 19. 
This flight departs r0IT1 Nw York City at ltli.~ p.m. .d arriv s in London 
at 7135 a. m. on ay 20th. 

SKScEC: 

Sincerely yours, 

Stanley K. Sheinbaum 
Coordin tor 

April 15, 1959

H. E. Tran Van Chuong
Ambassador of the Republic of Vietnam
2251 "R" Street, No W.
Washington 8, D. C.

Dear Mr. Ambassador:

I have the pleasure to inform you that the group of police leaders
currently on our campus will be in Washington, D. C. from May 8th to
May 16th. They will arrive via Eastern Airlines Flight #410 at 8:50 Peme
on May 8th.

I have requested accommodations for them at the National Hotel. Their
program is being arranged through Theo Hall's office at the International
Cooperation Administration.

Messrs. Huong, Ve, Bay and Phong will be accompanied by Mr. Gilbert
Shelby of our office and Mrs. Irene Neelly, an interpreter.

Their present reservations are on Pan American Flight 2, May 19.
This flight departs from New York City at 1:45 P.M. and arrives in London
at 7:35 a.m. on May 20th.

Sincerely yours,

Stanley K. Sheinbaum
SKS:EC:ms Coordinator



~r . · r.;uyen V- Huon 
·viet 1ftJlll Project 
Campus 

Dear Mr . Huongs 

April 16, l9S9 

I have called the admissions office today to f d out 
if Ur. Tan's letter had been received. They assured me 
that they had received the letter and were sending out 
airmail, today, tf>e necesoary forme which would have to be 
completed before any action could be taken upon his request 
for his so., 'o adr.dssion . 

EC:u 

Sincerely yours, 

Elsie Cunningham 
Administrati .e Assi&tant 

\ 

\ . 

April 16, 1959

Mr. Nguyen Van Huong
Viet Nam Project
Campus

Dear Mr. Huong:

I have called the admissions office today to find out
if Mr. Tan's letter had been received. They assured me
that they had received the letter and were sending out
airmail, today, the necessary forms which would have to be
completed before any action could be taken upon his request
for his son's admission.

Sincerely yours,

Elsie Cunningham
Administrative AssistantEC:ms



April 16, 1959 

TOi Gilbert Shelby 
(Mrs. ) Irene Neelly 

FROM: Elsie Cunningham - Administrative Assistant 

SUBJECT: Police LeadersJ 

To date we have the following reservations and arrangements f'or the group 
of Vietnamese Police Leaders: 

Allerton Hotel in Chicago 
The Piek.Mark Twain in St. Lo'UiS •• • • Traveling from Lansing to Chicago 

by rail and from. Chicago to St. Louie by rail (The Abraham Lincoln) . l"Jl" . 
Shelby and Major Phong have AIR reservations to go from Detroit to Milwaukee 
at 10220 on Friday morning, and have been requested by the Mercur.r Motors 
people to take an airport limousine from the airport to the Hotel Schroeder 
Hotel ( 509 W. Wis cons in) . Mr. Shelby please call the Mercury Plant -
Import and Export Department upon arrival in Milwaukee. You will have rail 
travel tickets to travel from Milwaukee to Chicago. 

Mr. Huong will go by Greyhound Bus from East Lansing to Kalamazoo and will 
leave from Kalamazoo tor St. Louis . 

ECuns 

April 16, 1959

Gilbert ShelbyTO:
(Mrs. ) Irene Neelly

Elsie Cunningham - Administrative AssistantFROM:

Police Leaders!SUBJECT:

To date we have the following reservations and arrangements for the group
of Vietnamese Police Leaders:

Allerton Hotel in Chicago
Traveling from Lansing to ChicagoThe Pick-Mark Twain in St. Louis

by rail and from Chicago to St. Louis by rail (The Abraham Lincoln). Mr.
Shelby and Major Phong have AIR reservations to go from Detroit to Milwaukee
at 10:20 on Friday morning, and have been requested by the Mercury Motors
people to take an airport limousine from the airport to the Hotel Schroeder
Hotel (509 W. Wisconsin). Mr. Shelby please call the Mercury Plant -
Import and Export Department upon arrival in Milwaukee. You will have rail
travel tickets to travel from Milwaukee to Chicago.

Mr. Huong will go by Greyhound Bus from East Lansing to Kalamazoo and will
leave from Kalamazoo for St. Louis.

EC:ms



Mercury Motors International; Ltd. , 
5856 N. Port Washington Road, 
Milwaukee 17, Wisccnsin 

Attn: Import-Export Department 

Gentlemens 

April 16, 1959 

Mr. Gilbert.Shelby and Major Lam Quang Phong will arrive on the 10:~6 
plane, Friday the 17th. They are presently intending to remain overnight 
and depart for Chicago by train on Saturday morning. 

I have informed them that they should take the limousine service 
directly to the Schroeder Hotel and to contact you upon their arrival. 

Sincerely yours, 

Elsie Cunningham 
EC:ms Administrative Assistant 

Enc: Tbermofax ltr fr John S . Ho 
for Major Phong 

April 16, 1959

Mercury Motors International; Ltd.,
5856 N. Port Washington Road,
Milwaukee 17, Wisconsin

Attn: Import-Export Department

Gentlemen:

Mr. Gilbert Shelby and Major Lam Quang Phong will arrive on the 10:26
plane, Friday the 17th. They are presently intending to remain overnight
and depart for Chicago by train on Saturday morning.

I have informed them that they should take the limousine service
directly to the Schroeder Hotel and to contact you upon their arrival.

Sincerely yours,

Elsie Cunningham
Administrative AssistantEC:ms

Enc: Thermofax 1tr fr John S. Ho
for Major Phong



e Coll g Travel ortioe 
l.30 w. Grand !ver 

t Lan.sin , Mlchi 

At.tn1 Jim iller 

Dear Mr . -llert 

April 16, 1959 

Mr. Poraon, wl o u actin interproeter for the up cf Vietnlllleae 
pol1 leader currently visi t_ng th United States will travel tr.om 
ashington, D. C. to St. Louis, 11 ouri an:1 back to w i ten, D. C .. 

h-.r airpl no. 

Thia vill authorize the nece sary 

E01SKS1 

APPROVlID: 

Uo.rard drlder ' 
I 

ent for the e travel arrange.."nents. 

Sine ere~ you: s, 

Stanley K. Sheinbamn 
ordinator 

April 16, 1959

The College Travel Office
130 W. Grand River
East Lansing, Michigan

Attn: Jim Miller

Dear Mr. Miller:

Mr. Person, who is acting as interpreter for the group of Vietnamese
police leaders currently visiting the United States will travel from
Washington, D. C. to St. Louis, Missouri and back to Washington, D. C.
by airplane.

This will authorize the necessary payment for these travel arrangements.

Sincerely yours,

Stanley K. Sheinbaum
EC:SKS:ms Coordinator

APPROVED:

Howard Grider
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